

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.645-658 OF 2004
(For Prel. Hearing)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.BANK'S DEPOSIT COLLECTORS ASSON.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petitions as also on the applications
for ex-parte stay, returnable within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master