

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.645-658 OF 2004

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.BANK'S DEPOSIT COLLECTORS ASSON.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Shetty,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. Rohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to file proof of service in respect of the unserved respondents. The learned counsel for the served respondents seek and are allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the petitions after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master