

1

T.P.(C) No. 645-658 OF 2004

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 645-658 OF 2004

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.BANK'S DEPOSIT COLLECTORS ASSON. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for stay and intervention)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 12372 of 2004(For prel. hearing)
- (With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 12406 of 2004(For prel. hearing)
- (With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 12408 of 2004(For prel. hearing)
- (With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 12410 of 2004(For prel. hearing)
- (With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 12413 of 2004(For prel. hearing)
n filing SLP)

- (With c/delay i

Date: 07/01/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

..2/-

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Applications for intervention shall be heard along with the main matter.

Counter affidavits by the respondents, as prayed for in the letters, may be filed in the meantime.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master