

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 235 OF 2005 (For prel. hearing)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.  
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Transfer Petition as also on application for stay. D

asti, in addition,

is permitted.

Tag with Transfer Petition © Nos. 645-658 of 2004.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master